
Tender Notice Text Contents  
 

GOVERNMENT OF CHHATTISGARH, DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 
 

 
DIRECTORATE OF ARGICULTURE 
 

 
IGKVV CAMPUS KRISHAK NAGAR LABHANDI RAIPUR  
 

 
DETAILS OF NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
 

 
System Tender No. : 1 / NIT No. : RKVY/SOIL SAMPLE/2015-16/112, RAIPUR  Dated : 27.06.2015 
 

 
e-Procurement Tender Notice 
 

 
Main Portal :- https://cgeprocuremente.gov.in 
 
 

 
Agriculture Portal :- https://agridept.cgeprocurement.gov.in 
 
 

Departmental Website: www.agridept.cg.gov.in 
 

( 1st Call ) 
 

 
Online tenders for the work mentioned below are invited on behalf of the Governor of Chhattisgarh All other 

conditions for submission of tenders and criteria for pre-qualification etc have been mentioned in the tender 
documents. 
 

 
 

S. 
No. 

Name of Work 
Approximate No 
of sample 

Earnest Money (EMD) Remarks  

1 2 3 4 5 

1 

Providing Services for 
soil sample analysis ; 

data entry and 

preparation of soil 
heath card.  

3.30 lakh 
As per slab given in 
tender document. 

No of sample may increase or 
decrease as per requirement.   

 

 
 

 
KEY DATE SCHEDULE FOR E-PROCUREMENT 
 
 

 
1. In order to Participate in the tender floated using the e-Procurement System, all bidders are 

required to get enrolled on the e-Procurement portal (https://agridept.cgeprocurement.gov.in)..                           

2. This bids submitted online should be signed electronically with a Digital Certificate to establish 

the identity of the bidder bidding online. The registered bidder may obtain information required to 

issuance of Digital Certificate from e-Procurement System Help Desk at -414 ,420 SAKET B-31, 

Opp.Gulab Industries, Shailendra Nagar, Raipur or through Email ID raipur@nextender.com 

Phone no. 0771-4079400.                 

3.  For submitting bid submission fees the bidders are required to make online payment using the 

electronic gateway service Bid Hash Submission Fee. The different modes of electronic payment 

accepted on the e-Procurement System is available and can be viewed online on the e-

Procurement Website (https://agridept.cgeprocurement.gov.in).                                                                                             

https://cgeprocuremente.gov.in/
https://agridept.cgeprocurement.gov.in/
https://agridept.cgeprocurement.gov.in)/
https://agridept.cgeprocurement.gov.in/


 

 4. All Bid Related Activities (Processes) like Tender Document Download, Bid Preparation and 

Hash Submission and Submission of EMD and Other Documents will be governed by the time 

schedule given below :-                      

 

Schedule 

Seq. 
No. 

Agriculture Stage Supplier Stage 
Start Date 

& Time 
Expiry Date & 

Time 
Envelops 

1 
Tender Preparation 
and Release of NIT 

 
24-06-2015 

10:00 
27-06-2015 

17:00 
- 

2  Tender Download 
27-06-2015 

17:01 
 

11-08-2015 
17:00 

EMD Envelop, Technical Bid 
Envelop, Price Bid Envelop 

3  
Submit Bid-Hash Online 

and Payment 

27-06-2015 
17:01 

 

11-08-2015 
17:00 

EMD Envelop, Technical Bid 
Envelop, Price Bid Envelop 

4 
Close of Bidding 
(Generation of 

Super-Hash) 
 

11-08-2015 
17:01 

12-08-2015 
17:00 

EMD Envelop, Technical Bid 
Envelop, Price Bid Envelop 

5  Submit Bids Online 
12-08-2015 

17:01 
14-08-2015 

17:00 
EMD Envelop, Technical Bid 
Envelop, Price Bid Envelop 

6 Open Envelop-A  
17-08-2015 

10:00 
18-08-2015 

17:00 
EMD Envelop 

7 
Evaluation and Short 
listing of Envelop-A 

 
17-08-2015 

10:00 
18-08-2015 

17:00 
EMD Envelop 

8 
Open Envelop-B, 

Technical Bid 
 

19-08-2015 
10:00 

03-09-2015 
17:00 

Technical Bid Envelop 

9 
Short Listing of 

Envelop-B 
 

19-08-2015 
10:00 

03-09-2015 
17:00 

Technical Bid Envelop 

10 
Open Envelop-C, 

Final Bid 
 

04-09-2015 
10:00 

04-09-2015 
17:00 

Financial Bid Envelop 

11 
Short Listing of 

Envelop-C 
 

04-09-2015 
10:00 

04-09-2015 
17:00 

Financial Bid Envelop 

12  Fill Negotiated Rates 
05-09-2015 

10:00 
05-09-2015 

17:00 
Financial Bid Envelop 

13 
View Negotiated 

Rate 
 

07-09-2015 
10:00 

07-09-2015 
17:00 

Financial Bid Envelop 

14 Tender Award  
07-09-2015 

17:01 
14-09-2015 

17:00 

EMD Envelop, Technical Bid 
Envelop and Financial Bid 

Envelop 

 

5. Conditions related to e-Procurement are furnished in tender document and will overrule other 

condition wherever applicable/relevant.             

6. The Bidders has to submit (Upload Scan copies/fill) his offer/credentials as required in the Tender 

in the online templates in relevant envelopes.  

7. The Bidders may refer Help Manual available online to perform their online activates.  

 
  



 


